

Misc. Case 14 of 2021
CNR WBUD01-001844-2021
JO Code No.WB00883

Order No. 20
Dt. 22.04.2026

Today is fixed for filing W/O and fresh step upon O.P. no. 4 to 10.

Petitioner is absent without taking any step.

Petitioner is directed to present on the date fixed .

Ld. G.P. on behalf of the respondent files hazira.

No W.O. is filed.

As per resolution of Uttar Dinajpur District Local Bar Association dated 20.04.2026 request has been placed for not to pass any adverse order/orders in any case on 20.04.2026 to 24.04.2026 due to ensuing Election of West Bengal Legislative Assembly 2026 (except custody trial, bail hearing, injunction matter and execution of maintenance case).

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites upon O.P. no. 4 to 10.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **08.06.2026** for filing W/O and fresh step upon O.P. no. 4 to 10.

D/c by me

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur (I.C.)